Captain Carol Gregg 		Page 2 of 2
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 		Tuesday, January 7, 2014
Financial Crimes Unit		
		
Re: 	CASE NUMBERS - #1 (13097087), #2 (13097087) & #3 (12121312)



From the desk of…
Eliot Ivan Bernstein
Direct Dial: (561) 245-8588 (o)
                     (561) 886-7628 (c)

Sent Via Email/Facsimile: 

Thursday, September 18, 2014



The Honorable Judge Martin H. Colin
200 W Atlantic Avenue
Delray Beach, Florida 33444
(561) 330-1750
RE: 	CASE NO. 502014CP003698


Dear Honorable Judge Colin,

Per our hearing held on September 15, 2014 and our understanding regarding the placement of witnesses under the counter-defendants in this case, I would like to seek leave to amend my counter complaint at the soonest convenience and before further distribution and servicing to parties occurs.  This amendment would remove reference to those parties listed as Material and Fact Witnesses entirely from the list of parties in the complaint.

To live up to my Word to you, I would normally just file an amended complaint and remove them but due to your request to have any filings first approved by you before filing with Court, I seek your approval first herein.  These are the only changes at this time I am requesting.  I further wish to keep my right to seek further leave to amend in the future, as I am thinking of how to further address your technical changes and make it short and will send you a copy of that for approval in the next few weeks.

  
Respectfully Yours, 
______________________
Eliot I. Bernstein
Pro Se
cmb/eib
cc: Alan B. Rose Esq. arose@pm-law.com,arose@mrachek-law.com ; Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com ; Charles D. Rubin ~ Managing Partner @ Gutter Chaves Josepher Rubin Forman Fleisher Miller PA crubin@floridatax.com ; Donald R. Tescher ~ Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A. dtescher@tescherspallina.com ; Jill Marla Iantoni jilliantoni@gmail.com ; John J. Pankauski, Esq. courtfilings@pankauskilawfirm.com , john@pankauskilawfirm.com  Kimberly Moran ~ Legal Assistant / Notary Public @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A. kmoran@tescherspallina.com , L. Louis Mrachek Esq. lmrachek@mrachek-law.com)
[bookmark: _GoBack]lmrachek@mrachek-law.com
Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles @ Life Insurance Concepts (lindsay@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com)
lindsay@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com
Lisa Friedstein lisa@friedsteins.com
Lisa Sue Friedstein (lisa@friedsteins.com)
lisa@friedsteins.com
Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R. Manceri, P.A. (mrmlaw@comcast.net)
mrmlaw@comcast.net
mrmlaw1@gmail.com mrmlaw1@gmail.com
Pamela Beth Simon (psimon@stpcorp.com)
psimon@stpcorp.com
Robert L. Spallina, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A. (rspallina@tescherspallina.com)
rspallina@tescherspallina.com
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